A record of overtime hours worked by each employee shall be posted in the department bulletin book 

monthly. 

(f) Mandatory Overtime 

The Union and its employee members acknowledge that bargaining unit work, by law, must 

be performed twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year. 

The Union and its members recognize that overtime is a necessity because of the nature of the 

bargaining unit and the limited number of personnel available. 

If all employees refuse a voluntary overtime assignment, mandatory overtime shall be